KOHLER

TR 3.60 C5

PORTABLE POWER
WATERPUMP Range AQUALINE INTENS

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

o HONDA Professional Engine
¢ Resistant pump-barrel

e Automatic priming

o Easy acces to the turbine

e Offeres accessories

The AQUALINETM INTENS TR 2.36 H and TR
3.60 H models have a very high quality pump
body and are designed for treating dirty water
intensively and reliably. The front cover can be
removed for quick cleaning, which is a
considerable help for professionals.

STAGE V (2016/1628 EU) : This product is
compliant with regulation for implementing
requirements relating to gaseous and pollutant
emission limits in Europe

Range AQUALINE INTENS
Designed for water with low solid content.

TR 3.60 C5

WATER PUMP SPECIFICATIONS

Range
Type liquid

Suction diameter [mm]

Backflow diameter (mm)

Outflow maximum (L/min)
Outlflow maximum (m3/h)

Lifting height (m)

Suction height (m)

Granulometry (mm)

Automatic priming

Fuel

Tank (L)

75% cons. (I/h) *

75% Autonomy (h) *

Sound power level guaranteed LwA dB(A)
Acoustic pressure level @1m in dB(A)
Acoustic pressure level @7m in dB(A)

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS

Engine brand

Engine ref.

Engine Type

Start

Oil shutdown

Displacement (cm3)

Oil system capacity including filters (l)

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
Length (cm)

Width (cm)

Height (cm)

Dry Weight (kg)

PACKAGING

Packaging type

Length (cm)

Width (cm)

Height (cm)

Weight (kg)

Pallet type

Number of box by pallet

Pallet height (cm)

weight of the packaged Pallet (kg)

AQUALINE INTENS
Heavily sedimented water
pump

76

76

900

54

26

8

8

Yes

Petrol

3.10

0.90

3.40

105

91

76

HONDA
GX160_C5
O.H.V.
Starter

Oui

163

0.60

50.50
39.80
46.60
29

Box
51.50
42

48
34.50
120/80
12

157
424
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ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED
Inlet filter f{j:’q-’ Circlips
. [
‘ Screw-on connectors User and maintenance manual
OPTIONS

RBH1 - Box of 20 cans of
1L oil (15W40) for

et 1o Box of 20 cans of 1L oil (15W40) for INVERTER / PERFORM /
PERFORM XL / HX / TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 / DIESEL 4000 /

TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 /
DIESEL 4000 / WELDARC WELDARC 200 / VX 200/4 / AQUALINE

200/ VX 200/4 /
AQUALINE
RBHO-5 - Box of 24 cans
of 0.5L oil (15W40) for

R et 1o Box of 24 cans of 0.5L oil (15W40) for INVERTER / PERFORM /
PERFORM XL / HX / TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 / DIESEL 4000 /

TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 /
DIESEL 4000 / WELDARC WELDARC 200 / VX 200/4 / AQUALINE

200/ VX 200/4 /
AQUALINE
RHO - Protective cover
for HX 3000 / HXC 3000 /

e PERFORM 3000 - 3000 XL 5, 0 ive cover for HX(C) 3000 / PERFORM 3000 - 3000 XL /

/ PRESTIGE 3000 / ST
2,36 - 3,60 / TR 2,36 - 3,60 PRESTIGE 3000/ ST 2,36 - 3,60/ TR 2,36 - 3,60 / HP 2,26 / XT

/| HP 2,26 /| XT 3,78 ;
Dimensions : 70 x 45 x 50
cm

3,78 ; Dimensions : 70 x 45 x 50 cm

R12 - Piping kit for 3
water pumps made up of Piping kit for 3 water pumps made up of 5 m suction + 25 m lift.
5 m suction + 25 m lift
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