

TR 3.60 C5

PORTABLE POWER

WATERPUMP Range AQUALINE INTENS

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

- HONDA Professional Engine
- Resistant pump-barrel
- Automatic priming
- Easy acces to the turbine
- Offeres accessories

The AQUALINETM INTENS TR 2.36 H and TR 3.60 H models have a very high quality pump body and are designed for treating dirty water intensively and reliably. The front cover can be removed for quick cleaning, which is a considerable help for professionals. STAGE V (2016/1628 EU) : This product is compliant with regulation for implementing requirements relating to gaseous and pollutant

Range AQUALINE INTENS

emission limits in Europe

Designed for water with low solid content.



TR 3.60 C5

WATER PUMP SPECIFICATIONS

Range	AQUALINE INTENS
Type liquid	Heavily sedimented water pump
Suction diameter [mm]	76
Backflow diameter (mm)	76
Outflow maximum (L/min)	900
Outlflow maximum (m3/h)	54
Lifting height (m)	26
Suction height (m)	8
Granulometry (mm)	8
Automatic priming	Yes
Fuel	Petrol
Tank (L)	3.10
75% cons. (l/h) *	0.90
75% Autonomy (h) *	3.40
Sound power level guaranteed LwA dB(A)	105
Acoustic pressure level @1m in dB(A)	91
Acoustic pressure level @7m in dB(A)	76

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS

Engine brand	HONDA
Engine ref.	GX160_C5
Engine Type	O.H.V.
Start	Starter
Oil shutdown	Oui
Displacement (cm3)	163
Oil system capacity including filters (I)	0.60

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT

Length (cm)	50.50
Width (cm)	39.80
Height (cm)	46.60
Dry Weight (kg)	29

PACKAGING

Packaging type	Box
Length (cm)	51.50
Width (cm)	42
Height (cm)	48
Weight (kg)	34.50
Pallet type	120/80
Number of box by pallet	12
Pallet height (cm)	157
weight of the packaged Pallet (kg)	424



TR 3.60 C5 - PORTABLE POWER - WATERPUMP AQUALINE INTENS

This document is not contractual - The SDMO company reserves the right to modify any of the characteristics stated in this document without notice, in a constant effort to improve the quality of its products. *ISO 8528.

SDMO Industries - 270 rue de Kerervern - CS 40047 - 29801 Brest cedex 9 - France - Tél. +33 (0)2 98 41 41 41 - www.kohlersdmo.com



TR 3.60 C5

ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED



Inlet filter

Screw-on connectors



Circlips

User and maintenance manual

OPTIONS

RBH1 - Box of 20 cans of 1L oil (15W40) for INVERTER / PERFORM / PERFORM XL / HX / TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 / DIESEL 4000 / WELDARC 200 / VX 200/4 / AQUALINE	Box of 20 cans of 1L oil (15W40) for INVERTER / PERFORM / PERFORM XL / HX / TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 / DIESEL 4000 / WELDARC 200 / VX 200/4 / AQUALINE
RBHO-5 - Box of 24 cans of 0.5L oil (15W40) for INVERTER / PERFORM / PERFORM XL / HX / TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 / DIESEL 4000 / WELDARC 200 / VX 200/4 / AQUALINE	Box of 24 cans of 0.5L oil (15W40) for INVERTER / PERFORM / PERFORM XL / HX / TECHNIC 6500 - 7500 / DIESEL 4000 / WELDARC 200 / VX 200/4 / AQUALINE
RHO - Protective cover for HX 3000 / HXC 3000 / PERFORM 3000 - 3000 XL / PRESTIGE 3000 / ST 2,36 - 3,60 / TR 2,36 - 3,60 / HP 2,26 / XT 3,78 ; Dimensions : 70 x 45 x 50 cm	3,78 ; Dimensions : 70 x 45 x 50 cm
R12 - Pining kit for 3	



R12 - Piping kit for 3 water pumps made up of Piping kit for 3 water pumps made up of 5 m suction + 25 m lift. 5 m suction + 25 m lift



TR 3.60 C5 - PORTABLE POWER - WATERPUMP AQUALINE INTENS This document is not contractual - The SDMO company reserves the right to modify any of the characteristics stated in this document without notice, in a constant effort to improve the quality of its products. *ISO 8528. SDMO Industries - 270 rue de Kerervem - CS 40047 - 29801 Brest cedex 9 – France - Tél. +33 (0)2 98 41 41 41 - www.kohlersdmo.com